e- de l’absence de prospectus, catalogue, dessin ou fiche technique produit par le fabricant ;  

f- de l’absence de l’attestation d’une capacité financière délivrée par un établissement bancaire 

de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère des Finances d’un montant de vingt-cinq millions 

(25.000.000) FCFA ;  

g- de l’absence d’un prix unitaire quantifié dans l’Offre financière ;  

h- de l’absence de la charte d’intégrité ; 

i- de l’absence de la déclaration d’engagement social et environnemental ; 

j- de l’absence de l’attestation sur l’honneur de non abandon de chantier au cours des trois (03)

[...]

e- Failure to provide a brochure, catalogue, drawing or technical sheet produced by the 

manufacturer; 

f- Failure to provide a certificate of financial capacity issued by a first-class banking institution 

approved by the Ministry of Finance in the amount of CFA francs 25,000,000 (twenty-five 

million);  

g- Failure to provide a quantified unit price in the financial offer;  

h- Failure to provide Charter to integrity; 

i- Failure to provide a sworn declaration of commitment to comply with environmental and social 

clauses; 

j- Failure to provide a sworn statement that the works have not been abandoned in the last three